
 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 WITH 

DOKKEN ENGINEERING 

 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is executed this 12th  day of   June  , 2018, by and between 

DOKKEN ENGINEERING and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment No. 1 will amend 

the Personal Services Contract between the parties entitled “Professional Engineering Services 

for the Shady Creek at Purdon Road Bridge Replacement Project” executed by Resolution 14-

532 on December 2, 2014 in the amount of $323,340.51. 

  
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement; and 

 
 WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Increase the total maximum not-to-exceed contract amount from $323,340.51 to 
$345,115.85. 

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA   CONTRACTOR: Dokken Engineering 

 

 

By:_______________________                    By:________________________ 

     Edward C. Scofield, Chair     Matt Griggs, P.E. 
     Board of Supervisors     Dokken Engineering 

 

 

 

      
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


